U.S. PTO 12/927220 11/10/2010

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 11-26-2010

AERCE ark Office

PATENTS O

|--|--|--|

103612462 		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record to How. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Name: The Board of Regents of the University of Texas System		
Internal Address:		
Street Address		
Street Address: 201 W. Seventh Street		
-		
City:_AustIn		
Oily. Madein		
State: Texas		
Country: USA Zip: 78701		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
attached? Yes No		
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
A shear adds he sheared to demand a second		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
X Enclosed		
None required (government interest not affecting title)		
8. Payment Information		
_		
Deposit Account Number		
_1		
Authorized User Name		
November 10, 2010 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/15/2010 JADDO1 00008084 12927220

/ 48.88 GP

05 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 025314 FRAME: 0628

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **David H. Walker**, of 22 North Dansby, Galveston, TX 77551 and **Sunil Thomas**, of 1710 Willow Oak Circle, Dickinson, TX-77539, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS"), are the inventors and owners of certain new and useful improvements in *Method of Diagnosing and Treating Ehrlichia*, an application for United States Letters Patent having been filed on (to be filed) and assigned United States Serial No. (to be assigned).

WHEREAS, The Board of Regents of the University of Texas System, 201 West Seventh Street, Austin, TX 78701 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring, and ASSIGNORS are desirous of assigning to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNORS for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and convey upon ASSIGNEE and its successors the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a non-provisional application for United States Patent signed by us, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal

PATENT REEL: 025314 FRAME: 0629 thereof as may be known to us and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested, without further compensation but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or other legal representatives. day of . 2010, personally appeared Avid H. Dol known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. **Notary Public** MAN WINNER State of Texas Notary f My Conversion Expires My Commission Expires: Decemb :: 21, 2013 DATE: **Sunil Thomas** STATE OF ____: COUNTY OF _____: Before me this ______ day of ______, 2010, personally red _____ known to me to be the person whose name is appeared subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

representative, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history

PATENT REEL: 025314 FRAME: 0630

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **David H. Walker**, of 22 North Dansby, Galveston, TX 77551 and **Sunil Thomas**, of 1710 Willow Oak Circle, Dickinson, TX-77539, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS"), are the inventors and owners of certain new and useful improvements in *Method of Diagnosing and Treating Ehrlichia*, an application for United States Letters Patent having been filed on (to be filed) and assigned United States Serial No. (to be assigned).

WHEREAS, The Board of Regents of the University of Texas System, 201 West Seventh Street, Austin, TX 78701 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring, and ASSIGNORS are desirous of assigning to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNORS for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and convey upon ASSIGNEE and its successors the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a non-provisional application for United States Patent signed by us, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

)

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal

PATENT REEL: 025314 FRAME: 0631 representative, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested, without further compensation but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or other legal representatives.

DATE:	
	David H. Walker
STATE OF:	
COUNTY OF:	
Before me this day of	, 2010, personally
appeared ki	nown to me to be the person whose name is d acknowledged that he executed the same
as his free act and deed for the purposes th	
Notary Public	
My Commission	Expires:
DATE: 11-8-2010	20~1
DATE. IT O AS TO	Sunil Thomas
STATE OF LEAD	
COUNTY OF COPULATION	
Before me this day of	olen lu , 2010, personally
appeared 5011 homas ki	nown to me to be the person whose name is
as his free act and deed for the purposes the	d acknowledged that he executed the same
as his free act and deed for the purposes the	Marla Skary
Notary Public	MARLA SKINNER Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission	

PATENT REEL: 025314 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 11/10/2010